TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ilsuccessor by merger to LaSalle	FORMERLY LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	11 <i>2/</i> 26/2008	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coachmen Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC	
Street Address:	423 N. Main	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46540	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

Name:	Coachmen Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2831 Dexter Drive	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46515	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

Name:	Viking Recreational Vehicles, LLC	
Street Address:	580 W. Burr Oak Street	
City:	Centreville	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49032	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2128800	COACHMEN
	1	

Registration Number:	2672163	CATALINA
Registration Number:	2220310	CRUISE AIR
Registration Number:	2679506	COACHMEN SERVICE STARS
Registration Number:	2685199	COACHMEN US1 ULTIMATE SATISFACTION FIRST
Registration Number:	1578899	CLIPPER
Registration Number:	1129915	COACHMEN
Registration Number:	2344510	LANDAU
Registration Number:	1136727	"CONSOLIDATED LEISURE INDUSTRIES"
Registration Number:	2378499	CROSS COUNTRY
Registration Number:	0936496	CROSS COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2892489	SPIRIT OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1621092	CRUISE MASTER
Registration Number:	2935687	FREEDOM BY COACHMEN
Registration Number:	2450298	COACH-LINK
Registration Number:	2967030	THE MOTORHOME PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3065393	ENCORE
Registration Number:	3097770	COACHMEN
Registration Number:	3126243	GEORGIE BOY
Registration Number:	1756711	SANTARA
Registration Number:	1775140	PURSUIT
Registration Number:	0577100	SHASTA
Registration Number:	1247011	ROADMASTER
Registration Number:	3293629	MAVERICK
Registration Number:	3303453	ADRENALINE
Registration Number:	1442001	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	3372950	EPIC
Registration Number:	1844313	COACHMEN
Registration Number:	1340534	VIKING
Registration Number:	1344258	LEADER TO THE GREAT OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	1044077	LEPRECHAUN
Serial Number:	78708702	FUTURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2647 Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com Correspondent Name: Zeynep Gieseke Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 Address Line 2: Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024265-0070 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zeynep Gieseke Signature: /zg/ Date: 12/26/2008 Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Release (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=IP Release (Fully Executed)#page2.tif source=IP Release (Fully Executed)#page3.tif source=IP Release (Fully Executed)#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release"), dated as of December 26, 2008, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as agent ("Agent"), under the Loan and Security Agreement referred to below (capitalized terms used in this Partial Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, Coachmen Industries, Inc., an Indiana corporation, Coachmen Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, and Viking Recreational Vehicles, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2006 (the "<u>Loan and Security Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantors and their affiliates, Agent and the various financial institutions party thereto as lenders;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement, and pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of August 2, 2006, Grantors granted security interests in certain Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral (as such terms are defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the intellectual property listed on Annex I attached hereto (the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral set forth on Annex I attached hereto are referred to as the "Released Patents and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 018109/0114 and at Reel/Frame No. 3369/0360:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, upon the sale or other transfer of assets by Grantors that is expressly permitted under the Loan and Security Agreement, the security interest in such assets shall be automatically released; and

WHEREAS, Grantors wish to confirm the release of any and all interest Agent may have in the Released Patents and Trademarks for the purpose of Grantors selling and assigning such Released Patents and Trademarks and for recording such release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Patents and Trademarks (but the Agent does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens granted by the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement in all Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral, other than Released Patents and Trademarks).

[Signature page follows.]

CH\1073465.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent

By: Dame TREVIR S. Townson
Title: V. P.

[Signature Page to partial Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks]

Annex I

Released Patents

<u>Patent</u>

Patent	Owner	Number
Dinette Child Safety Seat Attachment System	Coachmen Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC ("CRV")	6,481,800
Camper Trailer	CRV	D529,412

Released Trademarks

Trademarks

Owner	Serial or Registration Number
CRV	2,128,800
CRV	2,672,163
CRV	2,220,310
CRV	2,679,506
CRV	2,685,199
CRV	1,578,899
CRV	1,129,915
CRV	2,344,510
Coachmen Industries, Inc.	1,136,727
CRV	2,378,499
CRV	0936496
CRV	2,892,489
CRV	1,621,092
CRV	2,935,687
CRV	2,450,298
	CRV

TRADEMARK

CH\1073465.2

Trademark	Owner	Serial or Registration Number
The Motorhome People	CRV	2,967,030
Encore	CRV	3,065,393
Coachmen & Design (Leaping Dog from Left)	CRV	3,097,770
Georgie Boy	CRV	3,126,243
Santara	Coachmen Industries, Inc.	1,756,711
Pursuit	CRV	1,775,140
Shasta (stylized)	CRV	0577100
Roadmaster	CRV	1,247,011
Maverick	CRV	3,293,629
Adrenaline	CRV	3,303,453
Pathfinder	CRV	1,442,001
Epic	Viking Recreational Vehicles, LLC	3,372,950
Coachmen	CRV	1,844,313
Viking	Viking Recreational Vehicles, LLC	1,340,534
Leader to the Great Outdoors	CRV	1,344,258
Leprechaun	CRV	1,044,077
Futura	Viking Recreational Vehicles, LLC	78708702

CH\1073465.2

RECORDED: 12/26/2008